TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-07

October 19, 2010

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BAKER, Candee

BERNAL, Bernadette

CABRERA, Berenice A.

GIBSON, Michelle L.

HICKMAN, Deborah L.

MAYA, Cara A.

NORRIS, Mary E.

PEREZ, Aurora

PETERS, Bonnie J.

POWELL, Kathy S.

SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy

SKILES, Samantha M.

TIBBITS, Amber Y.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cawston Elementary

Supervision Aide
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute School Office Manager
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide, Campus
Supervisor, and Instructional Aide
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Harmony Elementary

ASB Advisor
Idyllwild K-8 School

Supervision Aide
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Dartmouth Middle School

Supervision Aide
Fruitvale Elementary

Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide

District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

9/30/10

10/20/10

10/6/10-1/21/11

10/20/10

10/20/10

11/6/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/20/10
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ELLIS, Wendy D.

GREEN, Olivia

HECKTHORN, Lisa S.

LEAVITT, Sabine O.
(Increase in hours)

NORTHERN, Brandy L.

(Increase in hours)

ROMERO, Nelida

SANTILLAN, Sylvia C.

TRUAX, Melissa M.

NEW HIRES

BAGLEY, Cynthia L.

BROWN, Patrick B.

BURCHETT, Matthew R.

From: Clerk Il

Hemet Preschool/Headstart
To: Secretary I

Diamond Valley Middle School

From: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

To: HAAAT Program Assistant
HAAAT Charter School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
From: Dartmouth Middle School
To: Hamilton K-8 School

Supervision Aide
McSweeny Elementary

Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary

English Learner Parent Liaison
From: Centralized Student Services
To: Educational Services Dept.

From: Instructional Aide (SH)
Tahquitz High School

To: Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary

From: Cafeteria Manager Il
Winchester Elementary

To: Cafeteria Manager Il
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assist.

Diamond Valley Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/20/10

10/7/10

10/20/10

9/22/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/26/10

10/25/10

10/20/10

2010-2011 School Year

10/20/10
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HAWKINS, Faith H.

HEEBNER, Emily

HEINZ, Kathleen L.

MCCALISTER, Shannon M.

PENDLEY, Scott P.

SAUCEDO Jr., Abel

SPEIR, Kami E.

STARNES, Christianna M.

DERNER, Martha E.

KLINE, Shane R.

SANTANA, Elizabeth

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hamilton High School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Jacob Wiens Elementary

Substitute Supervision Aide &
Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Custodian
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

YSACOFF, Jose J.

Clerk 1l
Hemet Elementary Preschool

BENDALL, Linda

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Supervision Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/20/10

10/20/10

2010-2011 School Year

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/20/10

10/6/10

10/5/10

10/19/10

10/20/10

5/22/10
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BURNIGHT, Patrick W.

COPELAND, Leah

DEAN, Christina Ann Marie

FERNANDEZ, Ruben L.

FRANZESE, Timothy A.

GROSS, Darryl L.

KAIN, Daniel W.

LONG, Laurel M.

OLIVAS, Danielle F.

SANTANA, Elizabeth

THOMAS, Galil A.

VALDEZ, Kymber L.

Substitute Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

AdvancePath IT Specialist
AdvancePath Academy

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Storekeeper
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Dept.

Preschool Instructional Aide

Valle Vista Elementary Preschool

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Pep Squad Assistant Advisor

Hemet High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/1/10

10/6/10

10/7/10

10/18/10

9/24/10

9/25/10

9/24/10

10/1/10

10/15/10

10/18/10

10/20/10

8/20/10-6/3/11
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EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATIONS (DUE TO TB REQUIREMENT NON-RENEWAL)

10/20/10
Employee #27215

Employee #197175
Employee #197210
Employee #223235

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-07.

LP:dl



