TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-07 October 19, 2010

October 19, 2010 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
BAKER, Candee	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cawston Elementary	10/20/10
BERNAL, Bernadette	Supervision Aide Jacob Wiens Elementary	10/20/10
CABRERA, Berenice A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/20/10
GIBSON, Michelle L.	Substitute School Office Manager District Wide	10/20/10
HICKMAN, Deborah L.	Substitute Supervision Aide, Campus Supervisor, and Instructional Aide District Wide	9/30/10
MAYA, Cara A.	Supervision Aide Harmony Elementary	10/20/10
NORRIS, Mary E.	ASB Advisor Idyllwild K-8 School	10/6/10-1/21/11
PEREZ, Aurora	Supervision Aide Hamilton K-8 School	10/20/10
PETERS, Bonnie J.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	10/20/10
POWELL, Kathy S.	Instructional Aide (SH) Dartmouth Middle School	11/6/10
SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy	Supervision Aide Fruitvale Elementary	10/20/10
SKILES, Samantha M.	Substitute Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aid District Wide	le 10/20/10
TIBBITS, Amber Y.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	10/20/10

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		EFFECTIVE DATE
ELLIS, Wendy D.	From: Clerk III Hemet Preschool/Headstart To: Secretary II Diamond Valley Middle School	10/20/10
GREEN, Olivia	From: Substitute Clerical District Wide To: HAAAT Program Assistant HAAAT Charter School	10/7/10
HECKTHORN, Lisa S.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Dartmouth Middle School To: Hamilton K-8 School	10/20/10
LEAVITT, Sabine O. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide McSweeny Elementary	9/22/10
NORTHERN, Brandy L. (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Winchester Elementary	10/20/10
ROMERO, Nelida	English Learner Parent Liaison From: Centralized Student Services To: Educational Services Dept.	10/20/10
SANTILLAN, Sylvia C.	From: Instructional Aide (SH) Tahquitz High School To: Instructional Aide (Classroom) Fruitvale Elementary	10/26/10
TRUAX, Melissa M.	From: Cafeteria Manager II Winchester Elementary To: Cafeteria Manager III Acacia Middle School	10/25/10
NEW HIRES		
BAGLEY, Cynthia L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	10/20/10
BROWN, Patrick B.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2010-2011 School Year
BURCHETT, Matthew R.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assist. Diamond Valley Middle School	10/20/10

		EFFECTIVE DATE	
NEW HIRES (Cont.)	-		
HAWKINS, Faith H.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School	10/20/10	
HEEBNER, Emily	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/20/10	
HEINZ, Kathleen L.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hamilton High School	2010-2011 School Year	
MCCALISTER, Shannon M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	10/20/10	
PENDLEY, Scott P.	Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District Wide	10/20/10	
SAUCEDO Jr., Abel	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/20/10	
SPEIR, Kami E.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	10/20/10	
STARNES, Christianna M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Jacob Wiens Elementary	10/20/10	
DERNER, Martha E.	Substitute Supervision Aide & Instructional Aide District Wide	10/6/10	
KLINE, Shane R.	Substitute Custodian District Wide	10/5/10	
SANTANA, Elizabeth	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	10/19/10	
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST			
YSACOFF, Jose J.	Clerk III Hemet Elementary Preschool	10/20/10	
RESIGNATIONS			
BENDALL, Linda	Substitute Instructional Aide and Supervision Aide District Wide	5/22/10	

		EFFECTIVE DATE
RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		
BURNIGHT, Patrick W.	Substitute Maintenance District Wide	10/1/10
COPELAND, Leah	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/6/10
DEAN, Christina Ann Marie	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	10/7/10
FERNANDEZ, Ruben L.	AdvancePath IT Specialist AdvancePath Academy	10/18/10
FRANZESE, Timothy A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	9/24/10
GROSS, Darryl L.	Substitute Storekeeper District Wide	9/25/10
KAIN, Daniel W.	Instructional Aide (SH) Little Lake Elementary	9/24/10
LONG, Laurel M.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/1/10
OLIVAS, Danielle F.	Bus Driver Transportation Dept.	10/15/10
SANTANA, Elizabeth	Preschool Instructional Aide Valle Vista Elementary Preschool	10/18/10
THOMAS, Gail A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	10/20/10
RETURNING WALK-ON ADVISO		
VALDEZ, Kymber L.	Pep Squad Assistant Advisor Hemet High School	8/20/10-6/3/11

EFFECTIVE DATE

TERMINATIONS (DUE TO TB REQUIREMENT NON-RENEWAL)

10/20/10

Employee #27215 Employee #197175 Employee #197210 Employee #223235

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-07.

LP:dl